

Anderson Township Event Corps Expression of Interest

7850 Five Mile Road, Anderson Township, Ohio 45230 (513) 688-8400, ext. 1178, www.AndersonTownshipoh.gov

Anderson Township is recruiting Township residents, local businesses, and their employees, to join the Anderson Township Event Corps. This is a great opportunity to give back to your community and help to facilitate longstanding events and activities in the township.

Below are current opportunities for events or programs where volunteers are essential. Thank you for your interest and reach out to the designated contact person with any questions or to volunteer!

Date/Location (Tentative)	Event/Program	Volunteer Description	Volunteers Time Frame	Contact Person
April 26, 2025 Anderson Center (7850 Five Mile)	Great American Clean Up	Litter Clean Up	8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.	Stephen Springsteen, 513-688-8606 SSpringsteen@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
June 8, 2025 Various Locations	Anderson Township Garden Tour	Assist with Gardeners	9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.	Sarah Donovan, 513-688-8607 SDonovan@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
June-July (Several Dates) Anderson Center (7850 Five Mile)	Anderson Township Beautification Awards	Review & Selection of Annual Award Program	TBD	Sarah Donovan, 513-688-8607 SDonovan@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
July 4, 2025 Anderson Operations Center (7954 Beechmont)	Anderson Township Independence Day Parade	Assist with Parade Entries, Spectators, Pre- Parade Run	8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.	Steve Sievers, 513-688-8604 SSievers@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
Nov. 11, 2025 Patriot Center (6660 Clough Pike)	Veterans' Day Dinner	Assist Visitors By Serving During Event	5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Jennifer Sanders, 513-688-8444 JSanders@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
December 6, 2025 Anderson Towne Center (7500 Beechmont)	Anderson Holiday Festival	Set Up & Tear Down, Assist Visitors During Event	3:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.	Steve Sievers, 513-688-8604 SSievers@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
ONGOING Senior Center	Anderson Township Senior Center	Office work, class instructors, projects, etc.	Varies/As Determined by Volunteer	Claire O'Connell, 513-474-3100 coconnell@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
ONGOING Various Locations	Anderson Township Adopt- A-Roadway	Litter Clean Up – "Adopting" A Section of Road	Varies/As Determined by Volunteer	Sarah Donovan, 513-688-8607 SDonovan@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
ONGOING Various Locations	Paint A Fire Hydrant	Cleanup / Painting of Fire Hydrants	Varies/As Determined by Volunteer	Bob Herrlinger, 513-688-8070 RHerrlinger@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov
ONGOING Various Locations	Anderson Township Greenspace Maintenance	Litter Clean Up and Other Projects on Greenspace	Varies/As Determined by Volunteer	Suzanne Clingman, 513-688-8617 SClingman@ AndersonTownshipOH.gov

For more information regarding citizen volunteer committees such as those related zoning, the Township's Senior Center, trees, etc. please visit our website at www.AndersonTownshipOH.gov, and click on "Committees".



Ongoing / "On Demand" Anderson Township Volunteer Opportunities

7850 Five Mile Road, Anderson Township, Ohio 45230 www.AndersonTownshipoh.gov

Anderson Township Senior Center

Volunteers are always welcome to assist in various activities at the Anderson Township Senior Center. The center's participants are engaged and enthusiastic, and they would appreciate your help with mailings, parties, class instructors, community projects and more. For details, contact Claire O'Connell at 513-474-3100 or email her at coconnell@AndersonTownshipOH.gov.

Anderson Township Adopt-A-Roadway

Litter on roadways in Anderson Township is a continuing issue. This program is modeled after the "Adopt a Highway" programs that have been successful in keeping some State maintained roadways and other areas litter-free by periodically pick up litter on the adopted road.

The Township will provide gloves and bags used for the pickups. The bags will be left at the side of the road and picked up by the Township's Public Works Department. It is hoped that the clean ups will happen multiple times a year. It is up to the individual or group when they wish to participate. Anderson Township can provide instructions, clean up materials and ask that the liability forms are returned to the Township.

Organizations and the roads they have adopted will be listed on the Township website and periodically in Township publications. In addition, Anderson Township provides designated signage on adopted roads, identifying the individual or group that is maintaining each road. Contact Sarah Donovan, 513-688-8607, SDonovan@AndersonTownshipOH.gov for more information.

Paint a Fire Hydrant

Looking for a unique service project, or a neighborhood beautification effort? Help maintain the township's 2,700 + fire hydrants by providing them with a fresh coat of paint. Your efforts help firefighters do their job. Painting the hydrants helps increase visibility for firefighters who may need to access the hydrants during an emergency.

Anderson Township Fire and Rescue will provide volunteers with paint, a brush and instructions. Volunteers can request to paint hydrants in their own neighborhood or in other parts of the community. Contact Bob Herrlinger, 513-688-8070, RHerrlinger@AndersonTownshipOH.gov for more information.

Anderson Township Greenspace Maintenance

Anderson Township owns parcels of land called Greenspace, which are natural areas that will never be developed. These properties occasionally require maintenance for various reasons. You can help by volunteering to ensure these sites can be enjoyed by future generations.

Perhaps you have an idea for a project/property, or our Greenspace Inspector will contact you or your Organization when there is a need. Projects will be conducted in conjunction with Township staff. Thank you for volunteering to preserve the natural beauty of Anderson Township. Contact Suzanne Clingman, 513-688-8617, SClingman@AndersonTownshipOH.gov for more information.